
Brock Softball Schedule 2025 
 
 

Date Opponent Location 

Time 

Varsity JV 

Saturday, January 25 Benbrook (S) Benbrook 11:30 AM 10:00 

Tuesday, January 28 
Saginaw/Krum (S) (All 

schools confirmed) Brock 

5:00 PM 

N/A 

6:30 PM 

8:00 PM 

Friday, January 31 Decatur (S) Brock 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, February 4 Burleson (S) Brock 5:00 PM 7:00 PM 

Friday, February 7 Chisholm Trail Chilsholm Trail 7:00 PM 5:30 PM 

Tuesday, February 11 Springtown Springtown 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

Thursday, February 13 

Tigerette Classic Jacksboro TBD N/A 

Friday, February 14 

Saturday, February 15 

Monday, February 17 Peaster Brock 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

Thursday, February 20 

Brock Classic Brock TBD N/A 

Friday, February 21 

Saturday, February 22 

Tuesday, February 25 Granbury Brock 5:00 PM 7:00 PM 

Thursday, February 27 

Iowa Park Tournament Iowa Park TBD N/A 

Friday, February 28 

Saturday, March 1 

Tuesday, March 4 Saginaw Saginaw 5:00 PM 7:00 PM 

Thursday, March 6 
Stephenville JV 

Tournament Stephenville N/A TBD 

Friday, March 7 Celina Brock 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 

Saturday, March 8 
Stephenville JV 

Tournament Stephenville N/A TBD 

Thursday, March 13 Bowie Bowie 7:00 PM 5:00 PM 

Friday, March 14 Abilene Wylie Brock 5:00 PM 7:00 PM 

Tuesday, March 18 Mineral Wells Mineral Wells 5:00 PM 6:30 PM 

Wednesday, March 19 Stephenville Brock 2:00 PM 12:30 PM 

Tuesday, March 25 Graham Brock 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Friday, March 28 Glen Rose Glen Rose 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 1 Brownwood Brock 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Friday, April 4 Mineral Wells Brock 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 8 Stephenville Stephenville 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Friday, April 11 Graham Graham 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 15 Glen Rose Brock 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 

Thursday, April 17 Brownwood Brownwood 6:30 PM 5:00 PM 


